uoljeoiey=y ‘[erciddy=vy,,

"XE} S9[ES BABS 0} pJEOG [00YDS Y] A SW) asay) Jo sseyound JoauIp 1O JNsSal By} ale 'UoREDYIE] o) (SA0GR payuep,) SJopio afiueyd Sy) (310N

00'08 'SONIAVS XVL NI TL0L 00712 '5e8
“S320] JOOR PALSILAN JBUMQ 1O} 1anpag :
Y 'siedurep JIe UInja) ppy 'seull Jejem pajiya Buisixa soedaysiecopy| oozze'zis'es | covos'ies 00'90¥' LbL'98 gl | 1su00 yuwg v s UOBAOUSY DVAH - HEd YE0
y ‘sweaq peyaue jo Buguied avjeq| oo'sze'oss (0005828 00'629'658 1| 1suop ynws v s | wuswiess | jsonsnooy wnuoiere - spminaal
ONLLTAN gHYOS TOOHOS S00Z/5/6 IHL LV NOILVOIiLYH HO/GNY TYAOH ddY 04 (ZLINISTad SHIAU0 JONVHO STOIAIIS NOLLONELSNOD 0 ANVWINNS
- INNOWY
* SONIAYS (PayoEyE 835) NOILYNY X LNNOWY JONVHD 19VINGD  Joo|  worowuinoD 103roNd
XVL STV gasiATy Prtieeiea

SYHIAHUO FONVHI STADIAMIS NOILONYULSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
FRUITVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
CAFETORIUM ACOUSTICAL TREATMENT

CHANGE ORDER NQ.

ONE (1)
BOARD DATE:
SEPTEMBER 5, 2006
ITEM 1) Description: Delete painting of the arched beams.
Reasen for Change: Not required Acoustical treatment alone is sufficient
Cost of Change: DEDUCT (% 2,850 00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT... ... ($2,85000)
TOTAL COST DEDUCT......... {$ 2,850.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 0.80
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 0.00
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: (2.850.00) -5.30%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%
SUBMITTED BY: [ﬂﬂf%/ / C
Ron hwied, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No ____/If Yes, totaladds = $ ~ .2 55 O ~




Ve
S

W
i
%

7
I-;\' %

Change Order

AIA Document G701““-

- 2001

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER:
Fruitville Elementary School - DATE: Tuly 28, 2006 )
Cafetorium Acoustical Treatment ARCHITECT: []
601 Honore Avenue CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, Florida

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMEER: FIELD: [
Willis A Smith Consiruction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: February 21. 2006 OTHER: [
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Mmclude, where applicable any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Delete painting $(2,850.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 53,679.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 5 33,679.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -2,850.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 50,829.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

A The School Board of
Sarasota County, Florida

Willis A Smith Construction Inc.

The School Board of Sarasota County
Florida

=ARGHIEEST (Firm name)ﬁggggg% CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1960 Landings Boulevard 2602 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, Florida 34231  Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231 o
ADDRESS % / ADDRESS 7 ADDRV %
fotts s 77 o ClOel LS, ,/Le(
BY (Signatur BY (Signature) J/ BY (Signaiure)

Ronald J. Schwied

C Wade Wolfe, Project Manager

Charies E. Collins, Director of Const.
Services

(Typed name) . {Typed name) (Typed name) / /
A/ v2sros 5/ 11 /o<
DATE ’ DATE DATE /7 /

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distributicn of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may rasult in severe civil and eriminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exten? possible under the law This document
was produced by AlA software at 08:45:19 on 07/28/2006 under Order No 1000237381 _1 which expires on 5/20/2007 and is not for resale

User Notes:

(709833132)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
OAK PARK SCHOOL - HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO.
FIFTEEN (15)

BOARD DATE:
SEPTEMBER 5, 2006

iTEM 1) Description: Relocatefreplace existing chilled water lines in courtyard
Reason for Change: Per Facilities Services Dept. request Existing lines are failing.
Cost of Change: ADD . .. . . .$2873000
ITEM 2) Description: Add return air dampers at eight new air handling units..
Reason for Change: Engineer's omission
Cost of Change: ADD .. .. ... %411000
ITEM 3} Description: Deduct for Owner furnished door locks
Reason for Change: Per construction contract, the Construction Manager agreed to pay the

material costs of these locks.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT ......... ... (31,276.00)
SUMMARY: iTEM 1) ADD. ... ... ... $2873000
ITEM 2} ADD .. .. ... ... . $411000
ITEM 3) ADD .. .. . ... . . ($1,276.00)
TOTAL COST ADD.....coieiviininsinnnnn® 31,564.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (888,765 00) -1163%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 50,637 61

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: 19,370.00 0253%

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 29,122 00 0.381%

SUBMTTED BY: %fMM@% «-—J

Ronald /,l//échwied, Project Manager

s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X_/If Yes, total adds = $

L\Projects\Cak_Park517HVAC Renovationi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CO #15 doc




BATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 015 OWNER:
?;;sP;;é(clé)Yggagenovatlon DATE: ARCHITECT:
Sarasota, Florida 34241 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR {Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 05-1718 FIELD: []
Willis A Smith Censtruction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: November 03, 2005

2502 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Canstruction ENGINEER: ]

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable. any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

RFC #20 - Relocate chiller line in court yard per ESI $28,730.00
REC#21 - Return air damper 4,110.00
RFC #22 - Deduct for Owner supplied deor cores (1,276 .00)

$31,564 00
The original Guaranteed Maximmm Price was $ 7,642,367.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders § -900,959.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was § 6,741,408.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 31,564.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 6,772,972.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( ¢ ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Fuly 31 2008

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Forney Engineering, Inc Willis A Smith Construction Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT {Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

5213 Fourth Avenue Circle East 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard

Bradentoa, Florida 34208 , Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231

AD/RZ?/ m ADDRESS Mﬂ 5,%

BY {Signanure) gnature) BY (Signature)

Sidney Pritchard Iaylor H Aultman, Project Manager Chatles E. Collins, Director of Const.
Services

(Typed namg) oy (Typed name) (Typed name}) o

</ 9/0( 8/7/06 //7’ G
paTE /7 DATE DATE !

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architecis. All rights reserved WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.5. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized Yeproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
pertion of it, may result in severe civif and criminal penalties, and wili be prosscuted to the maximum extent possibie under the faw  This document
was produced by AlA soffwara at 15:41:56 on 08/07/2006 under Order No.1000237381_1 which expires on 5/20/2007 and is not for resale

User Notes: (1922312265)



