00°0%

uonesyiey=y |erciddy=y,,

"XB] S8[Es 8ABS 0] pleog [00UDS 9l Ag SWY 8oL JO aseynInd 108UIp JO INS8I BU) sl UOREILE] Jo) '(9A0GE patHuBpL,) SJepIt sBuBYs 8yl 310N

'SONIAYS XVL NI TVLOL 6S°L91'59CS
| ssasuadsip Jeded 18(10} 8j200ie) ' dACWRY] 2 0TL'ZLZS 9e'ZVS'ELE +198221'6528 L U] 'YWMG "4 uap SUDIIBADUSY £00Z - UOSUDIIIAA
| ‘ease abeiols Aip 1oy a|n Buled JusaYlp spinold] 61 LEF'9LE'eS | £0°06L LS +| sb°152'692'cs 1 | uvononisuol wapuel, UORBAOUSY DWAH - Youey Jojke |
| ‘enuemol|e uoebiu Aelodla) Jo uoneoudal Jof jonpaa| 00°L08' L1228 (00°zsb) -l ooegLiLrEg Z [JowwenselemIauALon S3|qe0d - 9bpry wne ||
o "SIC0ISSBID |13 "BpIg - Spulg mopuim Jieisul g usiwind| 00-269°LLL' L Lg | ooreor'ss +| 0O¥EY' 0L L1 19 | BUODuynwS Vs | AcuRY DYAH 7 Buip uusse|D - episyInog
o "SULISSBIO DISNWE B HE ~ G UNS|ING O} sigeingupe 1500 Joaiodd |PRY] 00'ver' v0L LLS | 00'sTL'6LS +| 00°908'589'LLE 99 | IsUOD YIWS VY SUIAA | "ACUSYH DWAH % DU uusserD - spisyinog
o sjaued yoled suomiau Ejepm Bucie s1line elep IeIsul % ysiwnd| 00'908'689°LLS | 00°519'28 +| 00'L6E'249'LLS g9 | 1suoD unws vsiam | Acusy OAH B Bl wusseld - spisyinog
v ‘Buges eyep g Bunouo feaigosle geysl @ ysumg| co°sze'Less 00°956'9Y2$ +] 00628 PYES z | 1su0d unws v st josiod 310 - SHS
d '0.L0Y pasodesdri BpIg 9 OF08 WxErH# Bpig 01 sebueys osIN] 00'628 Fres 00'FEE'ZES +| ooser'zLES 1 JSUOD UHWS Y SIIAA Raloud 310 - SHS
o "waos 86e301S 3} O} pZ WOOY WUy ooy sbess ysiuysyl oozagtie'es | oo'eee’ils +] 00°10Z'058'9% ZZ | 1SUOD WHWS Y SIIM uoleACUSY DWAH - Yied 3eO]
ONLLIAN GHYOH TOOHOS Z002/12/8 IHL LV NOLLYDIALLYY HO/NY TYACHIY HOJ QT INISHYd SHIANO IONVHD $3DIAYTS NOLLOMELENOD J0 AHVINNNS
" xwwM%Mw (PayoEITe 955) NOILYNY XS mmmﬂum JONVHO Fm_,wmmm_uo woo|  worowainod 103r0¥d

SUIAUO FAONVYHO S3DIAUAS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

OAK PARK SCHOOL - HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO
TWENTY TWO (22)

BOARD DATE:
AUGUST 21, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Refinish stage floor
Reason for Change: Facilities Services Dept request Existing wood floor in need of refurbishing.

Cost of Change: ADD. ... .. .$86,72400
ITEM 2) Description: Convert room 424 from a flammable storage room into a conditioned file storage
room.

Reason for Change: Request of schoo!l through Facilities Services Dept. Other existing flammable
storage areas on site are sufficient and file storage is inadequate.

Cost of Change: ADD . . .. .. . $14,657.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD . ... .. ... ....$6,72400
ITEM 2) ADD . .. ... . .. 31465700
TOTAL COST ADD.....convvnnnimmmmnnnnnn $21,381.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount o date: {888,765 00) 11 63%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material
Purchases: 50,637 61
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: 117,980 00 1 544%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 46,020.00 0.602%

SUBMITTED BY: 2.8z
roject Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X /If Yes, total adds = 5




S ATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT {Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: (22 OWHNER:
Oak Park HVAC Renovation DATE: July 12. 2007 :
7825 Proctor Road ARCHITECT: 4
Sarasota, Florida 34241 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 05-1718 FIELD: []
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: November 03, 2005 '

2902 Hyde Patk Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ENGINEER:

Sarasota Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

RFC #40 Refinish stage work as directed by Schools Facilities Manager . $6,724 00
RFC # 41 Renovate Room 424 from a flammable storage area into a file storage area.
Includes providing new power and A/C as well as, vapor barrier above ceiling acoustical

ceiling, painting and shelving $14 65700
Total $21.381.00
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 7,642,367.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -792,166.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 6,850,201.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 21,381.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be 3 6,871,582.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero { 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 31, 2008

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Censtruction Change Directive until the cost aad time have heen agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Forney Engineering. Inc Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County.
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name}

5213 Fourth AvenuegKircle E. 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boutevard

8 Sarasota, Florida 34235~ Sarasota, Florida 34231

S B Wl

BY (Signature) Q W BY (Signare)

Ronald Forney Tavior H. Auliman, Project Manager Charles E. Colling~ s
{Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed nam / . /é

7/ < F
patd | [/ T DATE DATE * / /

AlA Document G761™ — 2001, Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Insiiiute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AlA%
Documant is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distrinution of this AfA® Document, or any
partion of i, may result in severe givil and criminal penaities, and will be proseculed to the maximum sxtent possibie under the law. This document
was produced by AIA software at 14:25:22 on 07/12/2007 under Order No 16002783661 which expires on 1/9/2008 and is not for resale.

User Noles: (552070170}




H E ORDER MARY

SARASOTA HIGH SCHOOL CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION PROJECT

CHANGE ORDER NO 1

BOARD DATE: August 21, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Miscellaneous changes to Bidg no. 42 room no 804G home economics lab and Bidg
no 4 proposed ROTC spaces

Reason for Change: The former home economics lab in Bidg no. 5 is being converted to an Allied Health
lab leaving no classroom for Home Economics. Classroom no. 804G in Bidg no. 42
is being converted to host the Home economics class The culinary arts program is
being placed in Bldg no. 14 where the ROTC program was located. Rooms no. 411
and 412 in Bidg no. 4 are being converted to host the entire ROTC program With
this work added to the contract, the project is still within budget.

Cost of Change: ADD $ 32,332 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD. ... ... ... ... ..$3233400
TOTAL COST ADD .. ... ... ... ... . .$3233400
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 0.00
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 0.00
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $32.334.00 10.35%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY: %ﬂ @

Mark D. Smith , Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _X_ No___/If Yes, total adds = $ 32,334 00




§\§:;.“?%fn...;%’?‘éiALA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT {Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: [J
SHS (;’areer & Tech.nical Education DATE: July 12.2007 ARCHITECT: [
Classroom Renovation
1000 School Avenue, CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota. Florida 34237

, FIELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address} ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
Willis A’ Smith Censtruction. Tnc CONTRACT DATE: OTHER: L]
2502 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota Florida 34239
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Direciives)
Misc changes in accordance with attached spread sheet for Economic Lab and ROTC Bldg 4 changes.
Total
332,334 .00
The original Contract Snom was $ 312,495.00
The net change by previously astherized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior {o this Change Order was $ 312,495.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amoust of $ 32,334,060
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 344,829.00

The Coniract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley Bryant Architects. Inc Willis A Smith Construction, Inc The School Board of Saragota County.
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1001 Manatee Avenue West 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard
Bradenton, Florida 34203 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS ADDsts 9 ADDRESS _~ (%
> vz Cld ol L (fe PP
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) d‘ BY (Signature)
“bAv; O BuU M2ak) C. Wade Wolfe, Project Manager Charles E. Collins v,
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
- 9 / ] 7 /”) / d//

o B2 =T 1 elg f Ll /7L

DATE DATE; | DATE  / /

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instituie of Architects. All righls reserved, WARNING: This Ala®
Document is pratected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationat Trealies Unsuthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Dogument, or any
portion of ik, may resuit in severe civil and criminat penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the law, This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:58:05 on 07/12/2007 under Order No 1000278366 _1 which expires on 1/9/2008 and is not for resale

User Notes: {458553365)



E ORD MMARY

SARASOTA HIGH SCHOOL CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION PROJECT

CHANGE ORDER NO 02

BOARD DATE: AUGUST 21, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Furnish and install electrical circuiting and data cabling as necessary to provide
services to career and technical education labs campus wide

Reason for Change: Due to the fast tracking method of construction utilized on this project, the
engineering design portion of the contract was not completed when the work was
commenced As soon as the design was finalized, the electrical/low voltage (data)
drawings were incorporated into the project and the pricing finalized With this work
added to the contract, the project is still within the anticipated budget.

Cost of Change: ADD $ 246,996 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD .. . ... ... ... ... 52469900
TOTAL COST ADD ... . ... . ... . . .524699600
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 0.00
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 0.00
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $279,330.00 89.38%
Total ArchitecVEngineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY: Q//K, ﬂ

Mark D. Smi

{ Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _X_ No___/If Yes, total adds = $ 279,330 00




| A Document G701" — 2001

 Change Order
_ "PROJECT (¥, me and a;dg;fes's ) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: [J
“'SHS Career & Technical Education DATE: July 12, 2007 ,
ClassroomRenovation ' ARCHITECT: LI
: CONTRACTOR: 1

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: T
CONTRAGT DATE: OTHER: [
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
“THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Iri¢lude, where applicable, a:r_zy: indisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
. ”.E:]'écttic' & -défa cbanges in_-adéqr_c;igtnce with Architectural prints by Fawley Bryant dated 6/15/06.
Total MR $246,996.00
“Th original Contraét Som was $ 312,495.00
‘The net ¢hange by previously a ithorized Change Orders $ 32,334.00
The Contract Sum prior to'this Change Order was $ 344,829.00
Contiaet Sumiwill be iricreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 246,996.00
$ 591,825.00

iew Contract Sur including this Change Order will be

“The Contract Time b _unchénged by Zero (0) days
i The-date of Su ompletion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

'Z:I\LOTE:_-'EI‘his Change Order does not m_c]_ud_é changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximnm Price which
have been authdrized by 'Con_s;xuétidh Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor; i which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL S|GNE_D.-,BYﬁTHE-_ARé_HITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

- Fawley Bryant Architects, Inc. Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
s ) S Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) S CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1001 Manatee Avenue West 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard
* Bradenten, Florida 34205 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231
. ADDRESS- - = ADQRESS ADDRESS
Q\)"SQ C‘wat{a ‘(Dtblu v
BY (Signature) - BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
TOAVD RisHeP | P [N C. Wade Wolfe, Project Mahager Charles E. Collins
{(Typed name)” (Typed name) (Typed name)
01,20 .47) 7iie{a
DATE DATE! ! DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Gopyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by “The American Institute of Architscts. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlR?
Document Is protecled by U.5. Copyright Law and Imernational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, oF any
portion of il, may resuil in severs civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted 1o the maximuun exient possibie under the law. This document
was produced by AlA sofiware at 14:02:25 on 07/12i2007 under Grder No 1000278366_1 which expires on 1/9/2008 and is not for resale

User Notes: (1260502414)



ANGE ORDE MMARY

SOUTHSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

CHANGE ORDER NO. 65

BOARD DATE: AUGUST 21, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Furnish and instali 26 new data outlets in computer lab room no 126 along with data
network patch panels to maintain extra data capability

Reason for Change: At the request of Sharon Marks, Principal, 26 data outlets were installed in room no
126 to convert the room to a computer lab. As the data system was at maximum
capacity, additional patch panels were added to the MDF room to maintain extra data

capacity for future changes.

Cost of Change: ADD $7,08100
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD ... ... ... .. . $7,091 00
TOTAL COST ADD ... . ... ... $700100
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: ($2.321,498.00)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: ($148,004.85)
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract:  $1.664.599.00 13.429%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $14.639.00 0.118%

Mark D. Smith,Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/IfYes, total adds = §




ECEIVE
%AIA Document G701" - 201 e

TRQ JungiBrannen

Change Order

PROJECT {Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 065 OWNER: [
Southside Elementary School Classroom  DATE: June 18, 2007 o~
Wing & HVAC Renovation ARCHITECT.
1901 Webber Street CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34239 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ’

Willis A. Smith Construction Inc CONTRACT DATE: September 06 2005 OTHER: [

2902 Hyde Patk Street CONTRACT FOR: SBSC Project #3191
Sarasota. Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include where applicable, any undisputed amount antributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives}

RFC #64: Fumish and install 26 new data outlets for Computer Lab 126 in historic building Includes additional paich panels to
maintain surplus

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was 12,395,221 .60

5
The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders $ -717,530.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 11,677.691.60
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 7,615.00
$

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be 11,685,306.00

The Contract Time will be anchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does rot include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been autherized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Ordex is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

TRO - The Ritchie Organization Willis A Smith Construction. Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
) Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)} OWNER (Firm name}

1330 Main Street, Sarasoia, Florida 2902 Hyde Park Street, Sarasota. Florida 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota.
4%\ / \ N 34239 Florida 34231 ,
A zwz uld_

BY (Signaiure) d BY (Signature)
Wayne Veril] Construction Architect C Wade Wolfe Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of
Construction Services 7
{Typed name} i (Typed name) (Typed%ne) ’,7 <_ é‘;’j
1-20 -0 - 20,2007 [~ CJE Y
DATE DAW q DATE / /

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instifute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protecied by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treattes tnauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Dacument, or any
portion of i, may resuit in severe civit and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuied o the maximim exient possible under the law  This document
was produced by AlA software at 09:17:42 on 07/20/2007 under Order No 1000278386_1 which expires on 1/9/2008 and is not for resale.

User Notes: {3117121867)



ANGE ER MARY

SOUTHSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

CHANGE ORDER NO 66

BOARD DATE: AUGUST 21, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Additional project cost attributable to Bulletin no 6, revisions to plans regarding the
art and music classrooms.
Reason for Change: At the request of the principal, Ms Sharon Marks, revisions to the plans were made
in the layouts of the art and music classrooms along with adjacent storage spaces
These changes allowed for more efficient teaching layouts and storage capability
which conform with the available spaces in what was the old cafeteria building.
Cost of Change: ADD $19,128 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD/DEDUCT . ... . . .. .$19,128.00
TOTAL COST ADD/DEDUCT . ... .. . ... . $18,128.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (§2.5685,576..00)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: {$148.004.00)

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract:  $1.683,7270.00 13.6840%

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $14,634.00 0.118%

—— 7/ Vi g/%

Mark D. Smlth’ Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = 3




Change Order

BAIA m
Document G701

— 2001

PROJECT (Name and address);

Southside Elementary School Classroom
Wing & HVAC Renovation

1901 Webber Street

Sarasotg, Florida 34239

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)

Willis A Smith Construction, Ine
2902 Hyde Park Street
Sarasota, Florida 34239

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 066
DATE: June 28 2007

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: September 06 2005
CONTRACT FOR: SBSC Project #3191

CWNER: [
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:
FIELD: (]

OTHER: [

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inelude, where applicable any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

GMP fpr Bulletin #6 drawings dated April 19 2007

$19.128 00

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero { 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

12,395,221.00
-709.915.00
11,685,306.00
192800
11,704,434.00

% O W

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum Centract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

TRO - The Ritchie Organization

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc

The School Board of Sarasota County
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

13%@ 2902 Hyde Paik Street 1960 Landings Boulevard

Sag Flirda /34286 f](\ & Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231 _
ADDREiS) ADDRESS - (/Z
AN Al / .
BY (Signatitre) f BY (Signature}

Wayne Vert, Cdpstruction Architect

C Wade Wolfe Project Manager

Charles E. Collins, Director of
Construction Seryices

(Typed name)

e - 0]

(Typed name)
Jns 25 L oo™

DATE

DATE

(Typed name) "/7 //"
7 /2.< /]
DATE / / L
f

ALA Document G701™ — 2001, Gopyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Inslituie of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AP

Document is protected by U.S. Sopyright Law and inernationat Treaties.

Unauthorized raproeduction or distribution of (his AfAY Documend, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and crimins! penaities, and will be prosecuted 10 the maximum exient possibie under the faw  This docurment
was produced by AlA software at 08:03:27 on 06/28/2007 under Order No 1000278366 1 which expires on 1/9/2008 and is not for resale

User Notes:

{1171258976)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

SOUTHSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

CHANGE ORDER NO. 67

BOARD DATE: AUGUST 21, 2007

ITEM 1) Cescription: Furnish and install window blinds in classrooms in Building no 1 (Historic Buidling)
Reason for Change: At the request of the principal, Ms. Sharon Marks, the project team reviewed the
condition of the existing blinds in the classrooms. it was determined that they were in
very poor condition and were in need of replacement.
Cost of Change: ADD $7,463.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD. . ... ... .. ... ... .$748300
TOTAL COST ADD. .. ... ... . ... ... . 8746300
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: {$5.585,576.00)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: {$148,004.35}
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: ~ $1,683,727.00 13.584%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $14.634.00 0.114%

&
SUBMITTED BY: 7&% / / y e
Klark D. Smith?Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = §




BATA w
e Document G701

Change Order

- 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):

Southside Elementary School Classroom
Wing & HVAC Renovation

1901 Webber Street

Sarasota, Florida 34239

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)

Willis A Smith Construction. Inc
2902 Hyde Park Street
Sarasota, Florida 34239

CHANGE CRDER NUMBER: 067
DATE: June 29, 2007

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: September 06. 2005
CONTRAGT FOR: SBSC Project #3191

OWNER:
ARCHITECT: [
CONTRACTOR:
FIELD: T

OTHER: (1

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount att ibutable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

RFC #65 - Furnish and install Springs G-71 vertical blinds to match building #1, downstairs of the
1952 wing, and building #2. Includes removal of existing blinds.

The original Guaranteed Maxirnum Price was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

$7,463 00
$ 12,395,221.00
$ ___-690,787.00
§ _ 11,704434.00
§ 7,463.00
$ 11,711,897.00

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which cese a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

TRO - The Ritchie Organization

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc

The School Board of Sarasota County
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
13 in Stre 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard
R, riM% /SN Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida_34231

ignarure

Wayne Vert, Gonsiruction Architect

ADDRES ADDRESF/ A{
C:10.0.004). (LR
BY (Signature) 6 BY (Signature)

C Wade Wolfe, Project Manager

Charles E. Collins, Director of
Construction Sgtvices /S

{Typed name)
o -0y

{Typed name)

Jo 9 LCOCH

DATE

DATE

g/

/

AlA Document GT01™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1579 1987, 2000 and 2001 by
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internalionat Treaties.

The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: Tnis AlA°
Unauthorized reproduaction or distripution of this AIR® Document, or any

nortion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and wii be prosaculed to ihe maximum exient possible under the taw. This document

was produced by AA software at 09:23:55 on 06/29/2007 under Or

User Motes:

der No 1000278356_1 which expires on 1/8/2008 and is not for resale

(3623172705)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: TATUM RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PORTABLES

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2)
BOARD DATE: AUGUST 21, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct for reconciliation of temporary irrigation allowance.

Reason for Change: Al of temporary irfigation was not used

Cost of Change: DEDUCT.......commuinns ivnnenns ($482.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT ..ovuiimvmnn nnnne ($482,00)
TOTAL COST: PEDUCT....convsivmvmnnn  ($482.,00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 000 0 00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: ¢ oo
Change COrders due to Scope Changes of Project as a % of original contract: 277,301 00 4 910%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: 0.000%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: 0.00 0.000%
Total Architect/Engineer omissio date as a % of original contract: 0.00 0 000%

SUBMITTED BY:

Danief J f'Wﬂfcaject Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes_ No_X /If Yes, total adds = §




o
e

(0
.

(o
IS

T

i AIA Document G701" - 2001

¥

7

W
o

v
v
-

3
(]

1)
w
)
#,

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address ) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER:
Tatum Ridge Elementary School - DATE: July 25, 2007 ARCHITECT:
Portables X
4100 Tatum Road CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, FL 34240
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address).  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
Melntyre Elwell & Strammer General CONTRAGT DATE: February 21, 2006 OTHER: [
Contractors, Inc CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
1645 Barber Rd.
Sarasota, FL. 34240
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Tnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount ativiburable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
1. Deduct for reconciliation of temporary irrigation allowance:

ACIUE! COSE oo asssumececenneennenecac $208:00

Allowance_ ... . e <$750.00>

Credit 1o OWNET e . <8482.00>

TOTAL DEDUCT OF AIA DOCUMENT G701-201 CHANGE ORDER#002_____ ... .oeeo.....<54B2.00>

The original Contract Sum was 3 264,335.00
The nex change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 13,448.00
The Contract Sum priot to this Change Order was $ 277,783.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -482.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 8 277,301.00

The Contract Time will be uncharged by Zero (0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exeeuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects McIntyre Elwell & Sirammer General The School Board of Sarasota Co.
Contractors, Inc.

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)

323 Central Ayenye 1645 Barber Road 1960 Landings Blvd

Sarasota, F}W / . Sarasota, FL2Z20. 7 Sarasota, FL 34231

ADDRE //%/ // ADDW ADDRESW [ %

.’// (A o £ {LE f/

?/(Sigﬁ‘&mre)' BY(Signature} A7 BY (Signature)

Rob Russell red Stramrer, Charles E. Collins,
Corporate Secretary Director Construction Services Dept.

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) /

/28 / N\ 725107 % P / d_>
DATE DATE DATE ot ’

ALA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architecls. Aik rights reserved. WARNING: This AlAT
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law  This dogument
was produced by AlA software al 10:11:08 on 07/25/2007 under Order No 1000281848 _1 which expires on 1/24/2008, and is not for resale

User Notes: {818980108)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Taylor Ranch Elementary School HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO 31

BOARD DATE:
August 21, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: " Provide Spectra Ceiling Tile #738 Repertoire for Dry Storage Area in lieu of originally
proposed tile.

Reason for Change: These tiles will provide easier cleaning, more durability and increased moisture
resistance in comparison to generic ceiling tile which was specified for this area.

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,078.45
ITEM 2) Description: Provide Acoustical Ceiling Tile with NRC .95 (Painted Nubby Open Plan} in lieu of the

originally specified Armstrong Fine Fissured tile in the dining area and main hall way
to the west of the dining area.

Reason for Change: The specifications for ceiling tile in the dining area has been changed since this
project was first designed. The change in file will provide much better acoustical
properties and a reduction in noise reflection in the dining area.

Cost of Change: ADD: $6,11158
SUMMARY: (ITEMS 1 &2) ADD: §7,19003
TOTAL COST: ADD: $7,190.03
Total Direct Matetial Purchase amount to date: {$674,505 40) -18.18%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $38,690.00
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: $187,265.66 5 05%
$53,097 .93 1.43%
Paul J. W er PrOject Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X__/If Yes, total adds = $

L:\Projects\laylor_Ranch\4317 HVAC Renovationi\21 CONIRACI AMENDMENIS\Change Orders\Change Order$#31.D0C



A
=
-

5 AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE QRDER NUMBER: 031 OWNER: [T
Taylor Ranch - HVAC DATE: July 11, 2007 .

25%0 Taylor Ranch Trail ’ ARCHITECT: []
Venice, FL. 34293 _ CONTRACTOR: ]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address),  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: B//
PJ. Hayes Inc dba Tandem CONTRACT BATE: Tanuary 03. 2006

Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

1599 Main Street Sarasota, FI 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable. any undisputed amount artributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1. Provide labor, material & equipment to install Spectra Ceiling Tiles in the Dry Storage Area per the attached Proposal Request
#31 dated July 2, 2007

2 Provide labor, material & equipment to install the Aconstical Ceiling per the attached Proposal Request #32 dated
Juty 9, 2007

Refer to Attachment A" for Cost Breakdown

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,710,583.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -441,331.84
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,269,251.16
The Coniract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 7,190.03
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,276,441.12

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero { O ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 21, 2007

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Ditective until the cost and time have besn agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case 2 Change Order is executed o supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

FENBY SR e tera i & Fale P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
BB ALK Ay S dET 1599 Main Street Sarasota FL 34236 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota FL.
Blaperit, St Zdaoy 34231 , _
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRES% ( ;V(
& . 7 — / /{/{/Q
{Signaiyure) / BY (S igna}.iare ) BY (Sigharre)
Lindsay Ambler / Peter J. Jﬁayes Charles E. Colling yd
(Typed name) ( { T)yc[ name} (Typed name) / o /
7-13-07 . Ty2-67 7 /2¢ ]
DATE DATE DATE / i

AlA Document G761 — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instiiute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARHNING: This AIA”
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlAY Document, or any
partion of it, may result in severe civii and criminal penaftiss, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 09:31:25 on 07/11/2007 under Crder No 1000251026_1 which expires on 772842007 and is not for resale

User Notes: (1484698348)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: WILKINSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 2007 RENOVATIONS

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)
BOARD DATE: AUGUST 21, 2007

ITEM 1) Pescription: Remove and relocate toilet paper dispensers.

Reason for Change: The school is in violation of Health Department regulations

Cost of Change: ADD. . .. S $13,542 36

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD. . S ... $13,542 38

TOTAL COST: $13,542.36
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 000
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: g oo
Change Orders due to Scope Changes of Project as a % of original cantract: $272720 24
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: 000
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: 000

Total Architect/Engingerpmissions to date as a % of original contract: 000

Bfennis Costa, Project Manager

SUBMITTED BY:

000%
0 00%
5230%
0 000%
0 000%

0 000%

[is this a Design/Build continuing coniract project? Yes X No /lf Yes, total adds = § _13,842,.36




@}4 AI Contract Administration e fon Lt
Shalz, e
k- A G701 Change Order A —

Gontracior
(fnsiructions on the reverse side} Figld
Other
PROJECT (Name and address): Wilkinson Elementary School CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: One
2007 Renovations
DATE: 7-31-
3400 Wilkinson Road 7-31-2007

0 CONTRACTOR (Name and addressy. Sarasota, FL 34231 RROHITELT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

lon F. Switt, Inc. CONTRACT DATE

2921 8th Street © 2121/2008

Sarasota, FL 34237 . CONTRACT FOR: Renovations
THE CONTRACT 1S GHANGED AS FOLLOWS: _
{Inciude, witere applicable, any undisputed amourmt attributable fo previously executed Gonsiruetion Ghange Directives)

Add for relocating (88) Toilet Paper Dispensers to above the grab bars as per ADA Requirements
The original (RasbacbSum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price} was 5 259,177.88
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders & 0.00
The (BomizacbSum) {Buaranteed Maximum Price) prior o this Change Order was $ 259,177.88
The (BaatacoSum) (Guarantsed Maximum Price) will be {increased) {sEmmeesediotureRanged) )
ty this Change Order in the amount of & 13,542.36
The new tBacbacbSum) {Guaranieed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be : § 272,720.24

The Contract Time will be (looamsamiigecreased) (unchanged) by ZET0

4 0 } days.
Tha date of Substantial Gompletion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Drder does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranieed Maximum Price which Hive been authorized by
Construction Change Directive urtil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Dwner and Gontractor, in which case 2 Change Grder is executed
to supersede the Construgiion Change Directive

Project Manager
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE XROMIPELT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

_ Jon F. Swift, Inc. School Board of Sarasota Co., FL
NREHTEST (Firm namdproject Manager CONTRAGTOR (Firm name) QWNER (Firm name)
7[895 Fruitville Road 2221 8th Street 1960 Landings Bivd.
DRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS
%D?ras,%ta, FL(MO?/ Sarasota, FL 34237 Sarasola, EL 34231
< . o
- W‘“"‘“\——-"‘"\—f_"' T = ( ._/pg é

BY (Signature) / . " BY-{Signature) / : BY (Signature)
Dennig Go 7/ ~doe €. Aycock, Vicé Presi arles E. Collips
(Typed game) _ ST (Typed name) (Typsd name) _ / /
2 1-071 7-31-2007 e/ C /9
DATE DATE DATE / /

£AUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contraci Dogument, or which this lext appears in RED. An oricinal assures changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701 Change Order © 2001 The American instilute of Architects « Washington. DG » www.ala org « WARNING: Reproduction, unficensed
photocopying or substantial quotation of the materlal herein without written permission of the AlA viclates the copyright laws of the United States and wilt
suhbject the violater to legal prosesution. To rapor copyright violations of AlA Centract Documents. e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel.
copyright @alz.org.




